You

YouGov / Channel 5 Survey Results _
What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1899 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |con | Lab | M Jukip| con| Lab | ™ | Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE [ London | RESEOT | Midlands 1y e | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1899 | X | X [ X | X [580] 476 [ 363 [ 9211 978 | 226 [ 480 [ 649 543 [1082] 817 | 243 617 406 467 | 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following issues will be
important to you in deciding how you vote
at the next election? Please tick up to three
The economy in general 51 60 53 69 40|52 51 65 57 45 31 47 58 55 56 45 43 52 50 53 56
Immigration 42 54 29 28 90| 58 35 28 | 41 42 29 28 43 57 38 47 36 44 43 44 31
Health 27 19 36 41 16| 22 37 36 25 29 13 22 30 35 29 25 28 24 28 31 27
Welfare benefits 22 22 25 22 27|23 23 23 20 25 15 22 26 22 21 24 20 24 25 20 21
Pensions 21 21 24 16 14| 23 25 22 21 20 6 11 20 36 20 22 19 17 21 24 26
Schools and education 17 14 22 25 5 15 19 23 15 18 23 23 16 9 19 13 21 17 16 15 16
Europe 16 25 9 15 37|26 10 11 19 13 10 11 14 26 17 15 14 17 15 18 11
Unemployment 15 11 26 11 9 9 22 17 15 15 27 13 16 11 15 15 17 11 16 17 19
Housing 12 8 19 14 8 8 17 15 12 12 14 17 10 9 11 13 25 12 7 7 17
Crime 8 9 6 5 18 9 7 5 9 8 6 11 6 10 8 9 10 8 9 10 2
Transport 5 5 7 10 2 4 5 8 7 3 11 7 5 2 5 5 10 7 2 4 5
Defence 4 6 2 0 7 5 2 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 3 1 4 4 3 6
None of these 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 3 4 6 5 2 2 3 4 2 4 4 1 7
Don't know 7 4 4 4 0 4 5 5 5 10 16 12 6 2 7 9 8 8 7 7 6
Generally speaking, do you think the level of
immigration into Britain should be...
Increased 4 2 7 12 0 1 7 5 6 3 14 4 3 2 4 4 7 2 3 6 8
Reduced 49 63 43 38 40| 58 46 44 | 46 51 39 44 49 56 51 46 46 49 51 49 42
Kept at the current level 20 15 28 39 0 9 22 35 23 17 19 27 21 14 24 15 23 22 15 18 25
Stopped completely 21 20 16 8 59128 20 10 20 22 16 16 23 27 16 28 19 22 24 23 16
Don't know 6 1 6 3 1 3 4 6 4 7 12 9 4 2 5 6 6 5 7 5 9
How worried, if at all, are you about the level
of immigration into Britain?
Very worried 30 36 22 14 74|39 29 19 28 32 23 16 31 43 25 36 28 30 34 30 19
Fairly worried 35 42 34 28 25| 42 36 28 36 34 27 37 35 36 34 36 33 35 35 38 34
TOTAL WORRIED 65 78 56 42 99 81 65 47 64 66 50 53 66 79 59 72 61 65 69 68 53
Not very worried 21 18 26 40 1 14 20 35 21 21 27 25 22 16 25 16 24 21 20 20 22
Not worried at all 10 3 16 17 0 2 12 17 13 8 15 14 10 5 12 8 12 11 6 9 20
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 31 21 42 57 1 16 32 52 34 29 42 39 32 21 37 24 36 32 26 29 42
Don't know 4 |1 2 1 o3 3 1|3 5|8 7 3 o0]3 5 | 3 3 5 4 6
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Generally speaking, do you think
immigration is good or bad for the British
economy?
Good for the economy
Bad for the economy
Neither
Don't know

And do you think most immigrants do or not
contribute positively to Britain's way of life?

Most immigrants do contribute positively to
Britain's way of life

Most immigrants do not contribute positively to
Britain's way of life

Don't know

Thinking about how people coming to live
and work in the UK access free public
services like the NHS, do you think...

People coming to live and work in the UK
should be allowed access to public services as
soon as they settle here

People coming to live and work in the UK
should have to wait a short period of time (e.g.
a few months) before being allowed to use
public services

People coming to live and work in the UK
should have to wait a longer period of time (e.g.
a year or more) before being allowed to use
public services

Don't know

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [con|Lab | M |ukip| con| Lab | Y | mate [Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |aBC1| c2DE | London | RESLOT [ Midiands Ty o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1899 | X | X | X | X |580] 476 | 363 | 921 | 978 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 |1082] 817 | 243 | 617 206 | 467 | 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25 |20 34 45 2|16 27 39|31 19 |20 30 26 17|29 20 33 24 20 22 35
42 |49 34 26 8L|54 40 20|38 46 |37 3@ 44 s0| 37 50 36 46 44 44 33
25 |26 26 27 16|23 26 28|25 26 |19 25 25 28|27 22 27 23 26 27 24
8 |4 6 3 2|6 7 5|6 9 |15 10 5 5|8 8 5 8 10 7 8
390 [32 49 61 10|27 42 56|43 35 |45 42 a0 32| 48 20 45 37 34 37 52
44 |55 36 18 79|59 43 25|41 46 |33 37 45 52|39 50 39 44 51 4 32
18 |14 14 20 11|14 16 18|17 19 | 22 21 15 16| 16 20 16 19 16 19 16
105 16 16 o5 13 13|12 9 |20 13 100 5 |13 7 17 8 7 10 18
25 |21 31 40 4|18 26 36|27 22 |22 30 25 20|28 20 26 24 22 27 26
59 |72 48 43 96|73 56 47|55 e2 | 45 46 61 73| 54 65 51 61 64 58 50
6 |2 5 2 o4 5 3|5 7|13 10 4 2]c¢s 7 6 7 7 5 6
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Do you think employers should or should
not give priority to British people over
immigrants when recruiting for jobs?

Should give priority to British people
Should not give priority to British people
Don't know

Which of the following do you think are the
MOST essential requirements of living in
Britain? Please tick up to two
Being able to speak English
Being willing to work hard and pay taxes
Respect for the law
Understanding British culture and customs
Tolerance of others
Being a Christian
None of these
Don't know

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M fukip| con | Lab | M [ wale | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE |London | REStOF  MidandSTf o, | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1899 | X | X | X | X |580] 476 | 363 | 921 | 078 | 226 | 480 | 649 | 543 [1082] 817 | 243 | 617 | 406 | 467 | 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
67 |78 64 53 84|79 68 58|67 68 |57 61 67 78|65 70 | 64 66 71 72 58
20 |16 25 30 9 |13 20 26|24 17 [30 24 20 12|23 16 | 26 23 17 15 25
122 |6 112 17 6|7 11 16|10 15 |13 15 12 10|11 14 | 11 12 13 13 16
60 |67 55 58 79|69 54 63|60 60 | 46 53 63 68|59 61 | 58 59 63 61 52
43 |48 40 41 39|45 43 43 |37 50 |43 41 41 48 | 46 40 | a4 45 2 4 47
3 |38 36 43 31|34 35 38|38 34 |42 36 37 33|38 34 | 38 34 39 3 32
28 |30 20 20 37|32 30 23|28 28 |27 22 20 32|27 20 | 27 A& 26 26 27
15 |9 20 22 6|9 18 22|17 13 |17 18 15 12|16 14 | 23 14 12 13 23
2 |3 3 1 2|2 3 1|3 1|1 3 2 2|2 2 1 3 2 3 2
1o o o 12/0o 1 1|1 o2 2 o of1 1 1 0 2 1 0
3 Jo 2 5 1|2 2 2|3 4|7 6 2 1|2 5 1 3 4 3 5
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